# **Supply Contract**

Number: SC-100306250306 Date: 16/06/2025

This contract executed and entered into this 16th day of June ,2025 Between:

# Seller



Hong Kong Bethany Lighting Technology Co., Ltd 江门

市伯大尼照明科技有限公司

Reference Name: Bethany Lighting (伯大尼照明)

Address:

Legal Person:Jason Lee Website: www.bethanylight.com Contact Person:Jason Lee Ernail: sales@bethanylight.com

Tel: +86 13126203348

# **Bank Account**

The following is our account:

Beneficiary: HONG KONG BETHANY LIGHTING

TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED Bank Name: HSBC Hong Kong Bank Address: Hong Kong, China Account Number: 023-420045-838 Swift Code: HSBCHKHHHKH

### Buyer



ATC MIDDLE EAST FZCO Reference Name: ATC

Address: JAFZA One, 11th Floor, Jebel Ali Free Zone, Dubai, UAE

Contact Person: Mohammad Shehadeh

Email: products.dev3@rafeed.co

Tel: 0937732985

# Supply Contract Summary

Total Amount Total Volume \$ 1,060.00 0.07 m<sup>3</sup>



Seller Signature & Stamp

For and on behalf of HONG KONG BETHANY LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED 香港博大尼照明科技有限公司

Authorized Signature(s)

Buyer Signature & Stamp

ATC

MIDDLE EAST

JAFZA

LICENSE NO. 136146

1 of 3 Powered By **LUMYTIC** 





Ħ	Buyer Item Number	image	Description	QTY	Unit Price	QTY/CTN	CTN Size (cm)	CTN Volume	сти	Total Volume	Amount
1	017932		Premium - Almas Inground light Led By CREE, Powered By EAGLERISE - 5W, 461lum AC 220-240V, 4000K IK 8 IP 67, CRI> 82, 23° - Round D80 x H110 - Silver / Stainless Steel (Front Cover ), Grey / Diecast aluminum (Housing), Transparent / Tempered glass (Front Cover ), Black / plastic (Installation sleeve)	50	\$21.2	18	L29 x W29 x H32	0.03m³	3	0.07m <sup>3</sup>	\$1060
50 3									3	0 m <sup>3</sup>	
<b>Fotal</b>	Only One Thousand Sixty USD										\$1,060,00

# **Terms and Conditions**

#### General

- 1. The goods of this contract products is seller produce according to the buyer's brand, the seller shall not be entitled to the finished product sales to a third party without authorization.
- 2. Transfer and confidentiality: The seller shall have no right to transfer this Contract. Both the seller and the buyer shall abide by the contract and shall not disclose the contents of this contract to the outside world. In case of any violation, one party shall hold the other party responsible.

#### Logistic

1. EXW PRICE, If seller need make tax refund, seller will pay the customs clearance fee.

#### Technical

- 1. All goods specifications should completely match the specifications agreed on and mentioned in quotation and priced according to ,lf change, buyer will not pick up the goods and seller must return the full amount which already paid.
- 2. 5w,AC220-240v,life span 30000hrs,IP67,IK08,Beam angle 23°,CRI82.
- 3. Color temperature: Cool White 4000K, Difference of color temperature for Each batch can not more than 300k with last batch and same batch.
- 4. Light Dimensions should completely match the dimensions agreed on by both seller and buyer and mentioned in quotation which is D80xH110mm, If change, buyer will not pick up the goods and seller must return the full amount which already paid.
- 5. The finished product has a uniform light, No dark space, no dark spot, no white dot; Light tight, no light came out from back or side.
- 6. Light should be suitable to be used outdoor and must be resistant to water ,vapor, dust and direct sun light during the day or any other weather condition.
- 7. light should be sealed by silicone seal to prevent any water or dust from entering or damaging the light.
- 8. Seller must make sure the goods matched with buyer's standard, If not, buyer will not pick up the goods and seller must return the full

Seller Signature & Stamp

For and on behalf of NONG KONG BETHANY LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED 香港博大尼照明科技有限公司

Authorized Signature(s)



2 of 3 Powered By **LUMYTIC** 







#### amount which already paid.

- 9. For order, Seller can not change any material(like LED Brand & Item number/DRIVER Brand & Item number) which will affect the quality without Buyer's confirmation. If change, buyer will not pick up the goods and seller must return the full amount which already paid.
- 10. Material ,Body is cnc aluminum spray painted or powder painted silver color ,Cover is Stainless steel SUS316# and transparent tempered glass T=8mm,Installation sleeve Black ABS, Power cable H05RN-F=0.5m,Cable gland IP-68 PG-9 PVC.
- 11. Driver brand is EAGLERISE
- 12. Led chip brand is CREE
- 13. All goods must have moisture resistance rating: IP67
- 14. All goods must have impact protection rating: IK08

#### **Delivery & Payment**

- 1. payment: Deposit 30% in advance, 70% balance payment before delivery.
- 2. Delivery time: 20 days after deposit received

#### **Production & Packaging**

- 1. Customize Package requirement pls check from another file, Product can not have any supplier information or inspect mark or Chinese; Package and all part of product need keep clean, if not must rework.
- 2. The seller shall provide the packing of the goods in accordance with the requirements of moisture-proof, shockproof and unbreakable, and maintain the quality of the materials.
- 3. Brand:Rafeed
- 4. Package requirement : Buyer standard
- 5. Brown box with sticker on it designed by buyer and printed and put by seller .
- 6. light label and user manual and sticker designed by buyer and must be printed by seller ,light label must be put on light, sticker on inner box , and user manual put in box by seller .

#### **Warranty & Inspection**

- 1. Product inspection: when Buyer inspect the goods by count/weight/try to assemble/visual appearance/Test by machine and so on. If find any part not meet the contract requirement or have quality problem, seller have to rework the goods to meet the requirements
- 2. Warranty time 3 years, if any lamp quality problems, the seller will be responsible for it but not including human and nature factors.

--- The End ---

Seller Signature & Stamp

For and on behalf of NONG KONG BETHANY LIGHTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED 香港博大尼照明科技有限公司

Authorized Signature(s)



